

Before The Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Rampurhat

Present : Shri Saugata Roy Chowdhury, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Rampurhat.

MACC No.05/ 2025  
u/s 166 of the Motor Vehicle Act.

Doly Konai and 03 ors  
V/S  
Ekroj Sk

01

07-03-2025

An application u/s 166 of the Motor Vehicle Act is filed by the claimant supported by an affidavit alongwith vokatnama and c/c and xerox copy of relevant documents by firstly praying for compensation amounting Rs.15,00,000/- ( fifteen lakhs only) against the o.p vehicle owner.

Let it be registered as Motor Accident Claims Case.

Another petition u/s 331(2) of M.V Rules is also filed by the claimant/claimants praying for time to file D.C. fees amounting Rs.15000/- before this tribunal later on, on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Prayer is allowed. The petitioners/claimants are directed to file deficit court fees prior to commence of evidence.

P.fee and requisites are filed. D/A issue the same atonce.

To 23-06-2025 for S/R and appearance.

Dictated and corrected

sd/-

Judge, M.A.C.C Tribunal,  
Birbhum at Rampurhat

sd/-

Judge, M.A.C.C Tribunal,  
Birbhum at Rampurhat