

MACC. -05/ 2025 (CIS-05/2025)  
CNR NO WBBB050001972025

Order No.03

09.09.2025.

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the O.P.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. is absent without steps, none moves, on repeated calls, hence  
exparte shall run against the O.P.

Let the macc case record is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld.  
A.D.J, F.T Court Rampurhat for disposal.

To 01-12-2025 for exparte hearing.

Sd/-

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885